sponsored leisure travel exposes employee to 
different environment and improve employee 
social life. 
Saidu and  Khalic (2017) studied  leisure travel 
and employee commitment in the federal 
service among top officials in Abuja, using data 
from  a sample of one hundred and eighty-nine 
(189) employees obtained through structured 
questionnaire. It was found in the study  that 
leisure travel enhanced employee health and 
vitality in the workplace. However, sponsored 
leisure travel and employee happiness in the 
Nigerian tertiary institution context is an